EtronTech                      EM639325
Etron Technology, Inc.
No. 6, Technology Rd. V, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30078, R.O.C.
TEL: (886)-3-5782345  FAX: (886)-3-5778671
Etron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specification without notice.
4M x 32 bit Synchronous DRAM (SDRAM)
                                     Advance (Rev. 2.2, Jul. /2015)
Features

tRAS Row Active time(min.)     40/42/42 ns
tRC Row Cycle time(min.)     55/60/63 ns
Table 2. Ordering Information
Part Number Frequency Package
EM639325TS-5G 200MHz TSOP II
EM639325TS-6G 166MHz TSOP II
EM639325TS-7G 143MHz TSOP II
EM639325BK-5H 200MHz FBGA
EM639325BK-6H 166MHz FBGA
EM639325BK-7H 143MHz FBGA
TS: indicates TSOP II Package
BK: indicates 8 x 13 x 1.2mm FBGA Package
G: indicates Pb and Halogen Free for TSOP II Package
H: indicates Pb and Halogen Free for FBGA Package
EtronTech                      EM639325
Rev. 2.2 2   Jul. /2015
Figure 1. Pin Assignment (Top View)
1 86VDD VSS
2 85DQ0 DQ15